Oconto County Lakes & Waterways Association Contacts

October-25

* 2024-2025 Paid Members

Organization

Organization
Address/Email

Contact

Address

Email

Phone

* Anderson Lake
Association

Rollin Drews, President

2307 S. Greenview St.
Appleton, WI 54915

rdrews.rd57@gmail.com

920-470-0355

John Porior, Treasurer

11861 E. Anderson Lake
Rd. Suring, Wi 54174

john.porior@gmail.com

920-228-1520

*Anderson Inland
Lake District

P.O. Box 441 Suring, WI
54174

Jim De Goey, Chairman

E8489 Huntley Rd. New
London, WI 54961

jdegoeyaild@gmail.com

920-851-4373

Jeff Petersen, Treasurer

889 Tallgrass Dr. Grafton,
WI153024

jrpetersen@earthlink.net

262-377-6596

Terry Loughrin, Secretary 2417 Noel Court Oshkosh,

WI154904

tlloughrim@gmail.com

630-561-5511

*Archibald Lake

Karla Doyle, President

W2431 Block Rd.
Appleton, WI 54915

karladoyle4@gmail.com

920-277-1203

William Ciske, Treasurer

3130 N. Peach Tree Ln.
Appleton, WI 54911

ciskebp@gmail.com

920-412-8250
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Organization

Organization
Address/Email

Contact

Address

Email

Phone

*Bass Lake Wayne Wyngaard, 16400 John Ln. Townsend, wwyngaard32@gmail.com 920-205-8720
Improvement President WI154175
Association
Amy Mager, Sec/Treas. 510 Walton Place amymagerwi@gmail.com 608-444-9599
Madison, WI 53704
Russ Ryczkowski 16573 E. Bass Lake Rd. rdrycz@gmail.com 920-609-9115
Townsend, W1 54175
Berry Lake P.O. Box 296 Cecil, WI Andre Krainik, Chair commissionchair@berrylakedistrict.
Community 54111 org
District
Jenny Morrow, Secretary commissionsecretary@berrylakedistr
ict.org
Tonni Larson, Treasurer commissiontreasurer@berrylakedistrict.org
*Berry Lake P.O. Box 2 Cecil, WI Mike McDermot,
Property Owners 54111 President
Association

Kay Rankel, Sec/Treas.

berrylakewi@gmail.com

920-855-1689
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* Boot Lake
Improvement
Association

Elzan Ohlwein, President

38944 North Lakeside
Place Antioch, IL60002

ohlweino@aol.com

847-708-9923

Wendy Strey, Sec/Treas.

17650 Beach Ln,

Townsend, W1 54175

wendy.strey@hotmail.com

608-213-6157

*Boulder Lake
Association

Bob LeBeau, President

N5114 Woodhaven Ct.

Shiocton, W1 54170

robertl@valleydrafting.com

920-428-7701

Chad Nehring,

2440 Baldeagle Dr.

chadnehring@gmai.com

920-606-4939

Sec/Treas. Appleton, WI 54913
Organization Organization Contact Address Email Phone
Address/Email
*Boundary Lake Ben Van Wychen, N5553 French Rd. benvanwychen70@gmail.com 920-470-1358
Owners President Seymour, WI 54165
Association
Mark Koenigs, Vice N8137 Waboose Dr. mtkoenigs@gmail.com 920-204-9387
President Crivitz, W1 54114
Peter Rickert, Treasurer 2800 E. Forest St. 920-475-3457
Appleton, WI 54915
*Chain Lake P.O. Box 123 Lakewood, Jeff Schounard, P.0.Box112,17164 W. jshounard@icloud.com 920-370-8230
Association WI 54138 President Chain Lake Ln, Lakewood,

WI54138

Brian Dovi, Treasurer

P.O. Box 123 Lakewood,

WI54138

dovid@yahoo.com

920-915-0116

Tara Serebin, Secretary

chainlakeassociation@gmail.com

thserebin@gmail.com

414-963-9192
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*Chute Lake P&R
District #1

Floyd Schmidt,
Chairman

13822 Bonita Ln. Suring,
WI154174

chair.chutepond@gmail.com

920-841-9506

12360 West Shore Dr.
Mountain, W1 54149

Gail Golden, Secretary

gailpuffin@aol.com

920-676-0754

David Spaude, Treasurer P.O. Box 184 Mountain,WI
54149

treasurer.chutepond@gmail.com

630-667-6237

Peter Golden

peteauen@gmail.com

414-828-6709

*Crooked Lake
Area Lakes P&R
District

Brian Webb, Chairman 626 Stevens St. Neenah,

WI 54956

bwebb626@gmail.com

920-378-4933

Bob Sipiorski, Treasurer  N9295 Perch Lane Fond

Du Lac, WI 54937

bobsipiorski@gmail.com

920-979-4360

Organization

Organization
Address/Email

Contact

1140 Drews Dr. De Pere,
WI 54115

patpeetersl@gmail.com

Address Email Phone
*Finnegan Lake | P.O.Box 172 Gillett, WI  Jay Weckler, President 144 Birch St. Gillett, WI
Walleye Club 54124 54124
Linda Hougas Treasurer 112 E. Cedar St. Gillett, WI linda91553@gmail.com 920-598-0228
54124
Green Lake Pat Peeters

920-615-6899

Grindle Lake Area
Landowners
Association

Mike Gillette 15311 DeGroot Drive

West, Crivitz, WI 54114

mikegl17@sbcglobal.net

920-850-4169

Gerald Yaedke 15355 Grindle Oak Dr.

West, Crivitz, W1 54114

bonnebel@centurylink.net
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*Inland Lakes

Protection &

Rehabiliation
District #1

P.O. Box 196 Townsend, James O'Neil, Chairman
WI 54175

403 S. Jefferson St. Green
Bay, W1 54301

jamesjponeil@aol.com

920-432-6060

Tom Birr, Sec/Treas.

396 Cross Gate Ln. De
Pere, W1 54115

tjbirr@yahoo.com

920-265-1685

*Lake John Lake
Association

14849 McCabe Rd.
Lakewood, WI 54138

Dan Wollin, President

danwollin@gmail.com

920-680-3236

Nicky Vanlannen, Vice
President

Nvanlaanen@ashwaubenonk12.org

920-370-8290

Zac Craggs, Treasurer

272 W. Grantley Ave.
Elmhurstm IL 60126

zcraggs@gmail.com

312-806-9834

Organization

Organization Contact

Address/Email

Address

Email

Phone

*Kelly Lake Jane Randerson, Main ~ W8792 Eagle Rd. Beaver randersonjane@gmail.com 920-948-0791
Advancement Contact Dam, WI 53916

Association

Kenneth Darby, 657 Terry Ave. Aurora, IL kennethdarby46@yahoo.com 630-962-7429

President 60506
Mike Dorman, Treasurer 672 Clarendon Ln. Aurora, mdorman4@comcast.net 312-925-2450
IL 60504
Rebecca Fabry refabry5@gmail.com 262-853-6309
*Kelly Lake Arlyn Libal, President 1740 Highview St. De libalmidwest@sbcglobal.net 920-655-2052

Sportsman's Club

Pere, WI 54115
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John Campbell,
Treasurer

510 W. 2nd St. Shawano,
WI54166

jecampbells1@hotmail.com

920-373-3060

*Lake Ucil Rob Teske, President 10926 W. Lake Ucil Lane, tesker123@gmail.com 920-216-1404
Homeowners Pound WI54161
Association
Lisa Teske, Treasurer 10926 W. Lake Ucil Lane, lisa.teske@gmail.com 920-216-3689
Pound, WI 54161
John Gregory, Secretary 10977 Budish Rd. Pound,  jodyandjohn.gregory@gmail.com 920-591-1726
WI154161
Leigh Lake Mike Luebke 9577 S. Marl Lake Rd. mluebke@hotmail.com 920-737-5425
Association Pound, WI 54161
Organization Organization Address Contact Address Email Phone

*Lee &
Underwood Lake
Conservation
Club

Eric Grabczyk, President

3753 S. Lenox St.
Milwaukee, WI 53207

ericgrabczyk@gmail.com

262-305-3570

Sharon Meyer, Treasurer 10280 Andrews Ln. Pound,

WI54161

920-489-4091

Karla Wallace,

Membership Director
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*Little Archibald

P.O. Box 14 Townsend,

Jeff Loss, President

2589 North Lake Dr.

jeff@daloss.com

414-305-1147

Lake Property WI54175 Milwaukee, W153211
Owners
Association
Scott Wycherley, P.O. Box 38 Townsend, WI scottdew@centurytel.net 715-850-0768
Secretary 54175
Derek Schanhofer, 810 Woodland Ct dschanhofer@gmail.com 920-676-0832
Treasurer Luxemburg, W1 56217
Long Lake Jeff Franken, President 1809 Shelley Ln. De Pere, jfranken@new.rr.com 920-371-3612
Association WI154115
Bruce Anderson, Vice 9494 Anderson Ln. Suring, 630-347-3208
President WI154174
Karen Franken, 1809 Shelley Ln. De Pere, 920-621-6041
Sec/Treas. WI154115
Organization Organization Contact Address Email Phone

Address/Email

*Machickanee
Flowage
Advancement
Association

Steve Dupuis, President

5084 Zimmerman Ln.
Lena, W1 54139

St005du@gmail.com

920-412-9440

Brianna Vander Heiden,
Treasurer

711 Woodside Dr.
Seymour, WI 54165

brianna.vanderheiden@gmail.com

920-619-2435
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*Maiden Lake
Club Association

Laurie Burkel, President

3142 Anston Drive
Suamico, WI 54313

lburkel@Printco-industries.com

920-680-6391

Nancy Patrick 15750 Lost Lane nancy.patrick@sbcglobal.net 630-209-5885
Mountain, W1 54149
Robert Fahrbach, P.O. Box 293 Lakewood, rhjvfahr@aol.com 920-585-6878
Treasurer WI54138
*Mary Lake P&R Bob Wegener 1604 Acorn Dr. Green Bay, we.bs@new.rr.com 920-609-3831
District WI154304
Phyllis Sachs, Sec/Treas. 2710 Dale St. North Unit send_to_pjs@yahoo.com 651-353-0242
108 Roseville, MN 55113
Moody Lake Area Daniel Conway, 1280 Bartlein Ct.
Association President Menasha, WI 54952
Organization Organization Address Contact Address Email Phone
*Munger & Bear Jim Dunks, Chairman 1920 Cypress Rd. De Pere, JRDunks@sbcglobal.net 920-660-1887
Lakes WI54115
Management
District

E. John Rabe, Treasurer

P.O. Box 57 Lakewood, WI
54138

edrabelives@yahoo.com

585-727-0929
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*Oconto
Sportsman's Club

Steve Stock, President

1703 Park Ave. Oconto, WI

54153

SteveStock50@gmail.com

920-373-4682

Butch Mehlberg,
Treasurer

700 Jones Ave. Oconto, WI

54153

mehlbergamy@gmail.com

Ocontosportsmansclub@gmail.com

920-401-9298

*Paya Lake
Association

John Lotto, President

3267 Wilds Ridge NW Prior

Lake, MN 55372

John.Lotto@yahoo.com

612-269-6086

Nancy Dreher, Treasurer
& Main Contact

14547 N Paya Lake Rd,
Mountain, WI 54149

nddreher@comecast.net

708-925-5304

*Pickerel Chain
Lake Association

P.O.Box 113 Townsend,
WI54175

Drew Zelle, President

2515 Marathon Ave.
Neenah, WI 54956

dmzelle48@gmail.com

920-209-0564

Pari Schultz 18800 Rocky Lane parischultz@gmail.com 651-283-4523
Townsend, W1 54175
Organization Organization Contact Address Email Phone
Address/Email
*Ranch Lake 13918 Ranch Lake Dr. Rick Mand, President 13853 Skimmer Ln. jjimand@gmail.com 920-960-9393

Association

Pound, WI 54161

Pound, WI 54161

Tom Czajka, Vice
President

13807 Ranch Lake Dr.
Pound, WI 54161

thomasczajka@gmail.com

920-960-9393

Shelly Braun, Treasurer

4924 Brookfield Cr.
Manitowoc, WI 54220

braunsa@live.com

ranchlakeassociation@gmail.com

920-905-9650
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*Rost Lake Mathew Lehmann, mlehmann03@gmail.com
Association President
Paula Petzke, Secretary 2085 Cormorant Lane paulapetzke@gmail.com 920-680-9672
Suamico, W1 54313
Amy Ziemer, Treasurer 3110 Aquamarine Ave. aziemer@outlook.com 920-809-0227
Appleton, WI 54913
rostlakeassociation@outlook.com
*Townsend John Zimdars, President P.O. Box 8 Townsend, WI jzimdars21@gmail.com 920-676-7671
Flowage P&R 54175
District
Betty Zimdars, Treasurer P.O.Box 8 Townsend, WI bzimdars18@gmail.com 920-606-4893
54175
Mike Gabryszek P.O. Box 220 Townsend, Mikeandbarb1974@yahoo.com 920-660-4184
WI54175
Organization Organization Contact Address Email Phone
Address/Email
*Underwood Lake Tom Lamberg, Co-Chair 114 Ombre Rose Dr. tplamberg@new.rr.com 920-858-7901
Property Owners (OCLAWA Contact) Combined Locks, WI
Association 54113

Mike Soletski, Co-Chair

955 Coggins Ct. Green
Bay, W154313

Msole15030@aol.com

920-884-2190
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*Waubee Lake

Sue Hebson, President

806 Falcon Dr., LeClaire, suehebson@gmail.com

847-340-6016

Improvement IA52753
Association
Mark Lehman, Secretary 5458 Ferndale Ln. Mandblehman@gmail.com 920-470-3717
Winneconne, W1 54986
Marianne Jendrycki, wlanewmembership@gmail.com 636-236-3507
Membership
Patrick Finlon, Treasurer 5520 W. Montrose Ave. pat@mecc1950.com 773-805-7100
Chicago, IL60641
*Wheeler Lake |P.O.Box 337 Lakewood, Kristine Cominsky, jkcominsky@comcast.net 847-609-2969
Association WI154138 President

Beth Hartman, Treasurer

17543 Cty Hwy T
Townsend, WI 54175

Bhartman121@gmail.com

715-850-1216

wheelerlakeassociation@gmail.com

*White Potato
Lake District

P.O.Box 176 Pound, WI
54161

Bob Wittman, Chairman

WPLDChair@outlook.com

920-242-9044

Gwen Schaefer,
Treasurer

13205 Parkway Rd. Pound, WPLDTreasurer@outlook.com

WI54161

920-897-4765

Organization

Organization Address |

Contact

Address | Email

Phone

*White Potato
Lake Sportsmen's
Club

P.O. Box 228 Pound, WI
54161

Dan Van Straten,
President

12755 S. White Potato

deveus5@aol.com
Lake Rd. Pound, WI 54161

920-227-3056

Laurie Van Den Elzen,
Treasurer

13273 Meyers Rd. Pound,

whitepotatolaketres@gmail.com
WI 54161 . @g

920-336-8701

*Wiscobee Lake

Mike & Sharon Grinker

3542 N. Hackett Ave
Milwaukee, WI 53211

mike@sidgrinker.com

414-687-2043
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*Winslow Shores
Property Owners
Association

Michael Reitzner, P.O. Box 99 Lakewood, WI
President 54138

michaelreitzner@gmail.com

715-850-1429

P.O. Box 99 Lakewood, WI

Sandy Phillips, Treasurer
54138

Jspmaui@aol.com

920-915-4255

*Yankee Lake

2500 Oak Ridge Circle De

Wade A Berger
Pere, W1 54115

Wade.A.Berger@gmail.com

920-362-3676

Laurie Lindow, 14486 Parkway Rd. Crivitz,
Sec/Treasurer WI154114

fhotobug@aol.com
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